b

Worinn vt pmsbinitsgicn ‘on s ?

e ¥

a5

;"'-'.'-'
6 i

. L

Ty ey
- B

M B 2

i\
L

!
WP
(s 18

n
W

B
o -
I 2 B e L




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I want praise my thank to God for his blessing for me to complete my
research entitled “Customers satisfaction towards SESB front office desk and bill

payment counter™.

Special thanks to my parent, Stephen Juannes and Morin David for supporting and
praying for my success. My high appreciation for the kind and warm assistance
rendered by my advisor at University Technology Mara (UiTM) Kota Kinabalu
Branch, Sir Cyril Supain for his guidance, advice and support from the beginning

until [ manage to finish my research report.

High appreciation for Sabah Electricity Sdn Bhd (SESB) for giving me an opportunity
to do my industrial training in their company. I also would like to express my special
gratitude to my supervisor MrDavid Liew for his continuous guidance during my

preparation to complete my final research report.

Not forgotten, thanks to all my friends who always helped and supported me while I

encounter trouble in completing this task.

Once again, thanks all of you. May God bless all of you.

iv



NUM ITEMS
Acknowledgement
List of table
List of figure
List of abbreviation
Abstract
1.0 CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Introduction
1.2 Background of study
1.3 Scope of study.
1.4  Problem statement
1.5 Objective of study
1.6  Research question
1.7 Theoretical framework
2.0 CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1  Service quality
2.2 Employees (responsiveness, assurance, tangibles)
2.3 Customer satisfaction

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

iv

vi

vii

viii

1-2

10-11

12



3.0

3.1

3.2

3.3

34

4.0

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7

4.8

49

4.10

4.11

4.12

4.13

4.14

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
Research design

Population and sampling

Sample size

Data collection

CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS

C1: FRONT OFFICE DESK

Respondent’s gender

Respondent’s age

Respondent’s occupation

Respondent’s frequency of dealing with front office counter
Respondent’s dealing with SESB front office

The employees are willing to assist

Employees are courtesy and considerate in dealing with you
Listen carefully to customers complaints

Employees are knowledgeable in answering your question
Provide accurate information to the customers

Having good communication and be able to resolve customer

issues efficiently
Delicate to the needs of client in the organization
Services rendered by employees meet your expectation

Waiting time for the service to be given.

13

13

13

14

15

16-18

19-20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31



ABSTRACT

This research is being done to identify the level of customers satisfaction
toward SESB ( Sabah Electricity Sdn Bhd) Front office and bill payment services.
The scope of the research will be covered the customers from Kota Kinabalu area

which dealing with SESB front office and bill payment counter.

Questionnaire method wil be used in this research, whereby the customers who
dealing with SESB front ofice and payment counter will be given the questionnaire to
answer 24 questions about front office desk and bill payment counter.

From the findings, most of the respondents did not satisfify with the waiting
time for the services to be given and the facilities provided by the company. This is

the major problem faced by the customers.

In conclusion, SESB management should take action to overcome this
problem. It is because, SESB is monopoly business where they should appreciate their

customers.

viii



