

CUSTOMERS SATISFACTION TOWARDS SESB FRONT OFFICE DESK AND BILL PAYMENT COUNTER

VANESSA SERENA STEPHEN 2009847768

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH MONOURS (MARXETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

SAZAH

APRIL 2011

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I want praise my thank to God for his blessing for me to complete my research entitled "Customers satisfaction towards SESB front office desk and bill payment counter".

Special thanks to my parent, Stephen Juannes and Morin David for supporting and praying for my success. My high appreciation for the kind and warm assistance rendered by my advisor at University Technology Mara (UiTM) Kota Kinabalu Branch, Sir Cyril Supain for his guidance, advice and support from the beginning until I manage to finish my research report.

High appreciation for Sabah Electricity Sdn Bhd (SESB) for giving me an opportunity to do my industrial training in their company. I also would like to express my special gratitude to my supervisor MrDavid Liew for his continuous guidance during my preparation to complete my final research report.

Not forgotten, thanks to all my friends who always helped and supported me while I encounter trouble in completing this task.

Once again, thanks all of you. May God bless all of you.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NUM	ITEMS	PAGE
	Acknowledgement	iv
	List of table	v
	List of figure	vi
	List of abbreviation	vii
	Abstract	viii
1.0	CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Introduction	1-2
1.2	Background of study	3
1.3	Scope of study.	4
1.4	Problem statement	4
1.5	Objective of study	5
1.6	Research question	5
1.7	Theoretical framework	6-7
2.0	CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Service quality	8-9
2.2	Employees (responsiveness, assurance, tangibles)	10-11
2.3	Customer satisfaction	12

3.0	CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Research design	13
3.2	Population and sampling	13
3.3	Sample size	13
3.4	Data collection	14
4.0	CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS	
	C1: FRONT OFFICE DESK	
4.1	Respondent's gender	15
4.2	Respondent's age	16-18
4.3	Respondent's occupation	19-20
4.4	Respondent's frequency of dealing with front office counter	21
4.5	Respondent's dealing with SESB front office	22
4.6	The employees are willing to assist	23
4.7	Employees are courtesy and considerate in dealing with you	24
4.8	Listen carefully to customers complaints	25
4.9	Employees are knowledgeable in answering your question	26
4.10	Provide accurate information to the customers	27
4.11	Having good communication and be able to resolve customer	
	issues efficiently	28
4.12	Delicate to the needs of client in the organization	29
4.13	Services rendered by employees meet your expectation	30
4.14	Waiting time for the service to be given.	31

ABSTRACT

This research is being done to identify the level of customers satisfaction toward SESB (Sabah Electricity Sdn Bhd) Front office and bill payment services. The scope of the research will be covered the customers from Kota Kinabalu area which dealing with SESB front office and bill payment counter.

Questionnaire method wil be used in this research, whereby the customers who dealing with SESB front ofice and payment counter will be given the questionnaire to answer 24 questions about front office desk and bill payment counter.

From the findings, most of the respondents did not satisfify with the waiting time for the services to be given and the facilities provided by the company. This is the major problem faced by the customers.

In conclusion, SESB management should take action to overcome this problem. It is because, SESB is monopoly business where they should appreciate their customers.